
Financial Assistance Coalition 

FAC Partners: Mission statement:

Bethlehem Centers of Nashville 
Steve Fleming   
sfleming@bethlehemcenters.org  
www.bethlehemcenters.org

“Bethlehem Centers of Nashville promotes self-reliance and 
positive life choices for children, adolescents and seniors in Middle 
Tennessee by delivering and advocating quality programs and 
services.”

Catholic Charities 
Kylie Grae   
Kgrae@cctenn.org  
www.cctenn.org

“Following the example of Christ, Catholic Charities of the 
Diocese of Nashville advocates for and provides services which 
enhance and enrich the quality of life for people in need.”

C.E. McGruder Family Resource Center 
Tracye Henderson  
tracye.henderson@mwchc.org   
www.mwchc.org

“The McGruder FRC is a collaborative effort between Matthew 
Walker Comprehensive Health Center and United Way to 
strengthen the families in the 37208 area.”

Council on Aging 
Maribeth Farringer   
mfarringer@coamidtn.org   
www.coamidtn.org

“COA addresses the unmet needs of older adults and caregivers 
through information, advocacy, and education and by being a 
catalyst for comprehensive solutions.”

Family & Children’s Service 
Deniece Ferguson  
Deniece.ferguson@fcsnashville.org  
www.fcsnashville.org 

“The mission of Family and Children’s Service is to connect 
individuals and families to hope, to healing, and to one another.”

Financial Empowerment Center 
Erik Cole   
Erik.cole@nashville.gov   
www.fec.nashville.gov

“The Nashville Financial Empowerment Center provides free, 
professional financial counseling to Nashvillians citywide.”

First Church of the Nazarene 
Bob Milburn    
bmilburn@nfcn.org 
www.nfcn.org

Goodlettsville Help Center 
Karen Fellwock   
fellwockghc@comcast.net  
www.goodlettsvillehelpcenter.com

“Giving hope and help to strengthen our community” 

Goodwill Industries of Middle Tennessee 
Amanda Vandergriff  
amanda.vandergriff@givegw.org  
www.goodwill.org

“We sell donated goods to provide employment and training 
opportunities for people who have disabilities and others who have 
trouble finding and keeping jobs.”

Ladies of Charity 
Ellen Posch   
ellen.loc@bellsouth.net   
www.ladiesofcharitynashville.org

“The purpose of the Ladies of Charity Welfare Agency is to give 
emergency aid for basic necessities such as food, utilities, clothing, 
and rents to those that call on us.”

Luke 14:12 
Amy Dodson-Watt   
execdir@luke1412.org   
www.luke1412.org

“The mission of Luke 14:12 is to provide hot, nutritious meals to 
the hungry, homeless, and working poor of the Nashville area. Luke 
14:12 is an ecumenical outreach program through which persons of 
diverse faith communities join together in a common effort to 
address the needs of those who are inadequately fed.”

Martha O’Bryan Center 
Tanya Gray   
tgray@marthaobryan.org   
www.marthaobryan.org

“On a foundation of Christian faith, Martha O'Bryan Center 
empowers children, youth, and adults in poverty to transform their 
lives through work, education, employment and fellowship”

Metropolitan Action Commission 
Marvin Cox   
marvin.cox@nashville.gov 
www.nashville.gov/Metro-Action-Commission

“The Metropolitan Action Commission changes people's lives, 
embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities and makes 
Nashville a better place to live.  We care about the entire 
community and we are dedicated to helping people help 
themselves and each other.”
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Metropolitan Homelessness Commission 
Will Connelly  
will.connelly@nashville.gov 
www.nashville.gov/Social-Services/Homelessness-Commission

“The Metropolitan Homelessness Commission is Metro’s planning 
and coordinating entity that brings advocates, nonprofit 
organizations, for-profit business leaders, government agencies, 
and the general public together to collaborate on solutions for 
homelessness in Nashville.”

Metropolitan Police Department—North Precinct 
Sharill Jones   
sharill.jones@nashville.gov  
www.nashville.gov/Police-Department

Metropolitan Social Services 
Dinah Gregory   
Dinah.gregory@nashville.gov  
www.nashville.gov/Social-Services

“Metropolitan Social Services (MSS) provides a range of services 
to help Davidson County residents who are in need. These services 
promote positive change for individuals and families in times of 
crisis and economic hardship.”

NeedLink Nashville 
Jann Seymour   
jann@needlink.org 
www.needlink.org

“NeedLink Nashville helps our neighbors meet their most basic 
needs in times of crisis by providing short-term assistance and 
links to other resources.”

The Next Door 
Linda Leathers   
linda.leathers@thenextdoor.org  
www.thenextdoor.org 

“The Next Door provides a continuum of evidence based services 
for women and their families impacted by addiction, mental illness, 
trauma and/or incarceration with Christ-centered compassionate 
care.”

Project Return 
Bettie Kirkland   
bkirkland@projectreturninc.org  
www.projectreturninc.org

“Project Return equips former offenders with the education, 
coaching, and support services necessary to gain employment and 
begin a new life.”

Riverwood Church of Christ 
Rachel Ball   
riverwoodcc@yahoo.com  
www.riverwoodchurchofchrist.org

Rooftop Nashville 
Julia Gildemeister  
julia.rooftop@gmail.com  
www.rooftopnashville.org

“Rooftop partners with congregations to provide emergency rental 
assistance to residents of Davidson County to prevent 
homelessness and provide hope.”

Safe Haven Family Shelter 
Joyce Lavery   
jlavery@safehaven.org   
www.safehaven.org

“Safe Haven Family Shelter empowers Middle Tennessee homeless 
families with children to achieve lasting self-sufficiency.”  

Salvation Army 
James Smith  
james_smith@uss.salvationarmy.org 
www.salvationarmytennessee.org/nashville/

“The Salvation Army, an international movement, is an evangelical 
part of the universal Christian Church. Its message is based on the 
Bible. Its ministry is motivated by the love of God. Its mission is to 
preach the gospel of Jesus Christ and to meet human needs in His 
name without discrimination.”

St. Luke’s Community House 
Corey Gephart  
corey.gephart@stlukescommunityhouse.org 
www.stlukescommunityhouse.org

“Our mission is to help low income working families, seniors, and 
individuals in West Nashville achieve their potential and prevent 
problems that threaten the stability of families and community.”

United Way of Middle Tennessee 
Sarah Fleming    
sarah.fleming@uwmn.org  
www.unitedwaynashville.org

“Bringing people and organizations together to create a community 
where individuals, families and neighborhoods thrive.”

Urban Housing Solutions 
Kion Sawney   
kion@urbanhousingsolutions.org 
www.urbanhousingsolutions.org

“Urban Housing Solutions is Nashville's largest non-profit provider 
of affordable housing. Our mission is to provide new opportunities 
for people with unique housing needs and to help revitalize and 
enhance Nashville's neighborhoods.”
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